THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

CHATTANOOGA

Online MS Management (MSM) Fee Breakdown
Fall 2024 and Spring/Summer 2025 Terms

The 100% Online MS Management Program is a 30 credit hour program.
There are 11 courses total and all courses are delivered online.

In-State Student

Per 2 Credit Per 3 Credit

Hour Course Hour Course
Maintenance Fee 1,014.00 1,521.00
Online Support Fees 112.00 168.00
Technology Fee 24.00 36.00
Library Fee (Flat Fee Only charged 1 time per student per 25.00 25.00
semester.)
Differential Tuition (College of Business) 124.00 186.00
College of Business Graduate Program Fee 100.00 150.00
Total Amount Owed by the Student 1,399.00 2,086.00
Out-of-State Student

Per 2 Credit Per 3 Credit

Hour Course Hour Course
Maintenance 1,014.00 1,521.00
Online Support Fees 112.00 168.00
Technology Fee 24.00 36.00
Library Fee (Flat Fee Only charged 1 time per student per 25.00 25.00
semester.)
Differential Tuition (College of Business) 124.00 186.00
College of Business Graduate Program Fee 100.00 150.00
Out-of-State Tuition 94.00 141.00
Total Amount Owed by the Student 1,493.00 2,227.00

This document is meant as a guideline only.

Visit the Office of the UTC Bursar Website for Official UTC Graduate Student Fee Information.

University Fees are set by the Board of Trustees and are subject to change at any regular or called
meeting of the Board. All fees are subject to any changes approved by the Board of Trustees

prior to the beginning of a term.



https://www.utc.edu/finance-and-administration/office-of-bursar/fee-information
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